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 Interval Mile  Location
 0.00 0.00 Twentymile Trailhead 
 0.55 0.55 Jct Wolf Ridge Tr
 1.25 1.80 Twentymile Creek Campsite
 1.30 3.10 Proctor Field Gap
 1.15 4.25 Upper Flats Campsite
 0.65 4.90 Cross Rye Patch Branch
 1.85 6.75 Rye Patch
 0.95 7.70 Junction Gregory Bald Trail 
 0.05 7.75 Junction Gregory Ridge Trail
 0.75 8.50 Gregory Bald Summit

Gregory Bald via
Twentymile - Long Hungry Ridge

 Interval Mile  Location
 0.00 0.00 Twentymile Trailhead 
 0.55 0.55 Jct Wolf Ridge Tr
 1.10 1.65 Twentymile Loop Tr Jct
 0.80 2.45 Dalton Branch Campsite
 3.60 6.05 Parson Bald
 0.75 6.80 Sheep Pen Gap Campsite
 0.40 7.20 Gregory Bald Summit

Gregory Bald via
Twentymile - Wolf RidgeGregory Bald

Great Smoky Mountain National Park 
107 Park Headquarters Road

Gatlinburg, TN 37738

For Emergencies - dial 911  
.55

Icon  Designation

 Trailhead

 Parking

 Waypoints

 Mileage between Waypoints

 Summit

 Backcountry Camping

Scale 1:9,000

0 1,3201,320 2,640 3,960 5,280 US Survey Feet

The graphic style for the overnight trails include red dots
spaced .25 miles apart. The .25 mileage dots

begin at the trailhead, trail junctions, or waypoints. Red distances
are also given between waypoints. 

20 feet
contour intervals

On 01/07/2014 the magnetic
declination is -5.5° changing 

by -0.08° per year

cloudhiking.com
all rights reserved

NAD27 CONUS Datum
Universal Transverse 

Mercator Zone 17

Please Practice
Minimm Impact Usage

Your Safety is Your Responsibility

Always carry the (10+) essentials,

leave your hiking plans with a responsible person,

and respect the Wilderness.

It is okay to turn around. 

 Interval Mile  Location
 0.00 0.00 Gregory Ridge Trailhead 
 0.35 0.35 Cross Forge Creek
 1.65 2.00 Forge Creek Campsite
 0.50 2.50 Ridge Boulder
 1.50 4.00 Hollowed Tree
 1.00 5.00 Rich Gap - Jct Gregory Bald Tr
 0.75 5.75 Gregory Bald Summit

Gregory Bald via
Gregory Ridge Trail
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